MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION

COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 19-026 REGARDING LICENSE RENEWAL FOR SPORTSHUB GAMES NETWORK, INC.

April 24, 2019

WHEREAS, SportsHub Games Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Company") has been granted a license to operate Fantasy Sports Contests pursuant to sections 313.900 RSMo, et seq., as amended from time to time, and 11 CSR 45-40.010 et seq., as amended from time to time (collectively the "Missouri Fantasy Sports Consumer Protection Act and Regulations").

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Commission hereby makes a finding that SportsHub Games Network, Inc. is suitable to renew its license to conduct Fantasy Sports Contests pursuant to the Missouri Fantasy Sports Consumer Protection Act and Regulations; and

RESOLVED, the license of the Company which is renewed as provided herein shall be subject to full and complete compliance by the Company with the Missouri Fantasy Sports Consumer Protection Act and Regulations; and

RESOLVED, the license of the Company which is renewed as provided herein shall be subject to any penalty or to suspension or revocation based on any pending or subsequent investigating findings by the Commission with regard to the Company, its agents or employees; and

RESOLVED, the Commission hereby renews the Fantasy Sports Contest Operator license of SportsHub Games Network, Inc. for a period of one year beginning on May 1, 2019.